MICHAEL D. SCHRUNK, District Attorney for Multnomah County

1021 SW Fourth Avenue * Room 600 * Portland, OR 97204-1193
Phone;: 503 988-3162 ¢ Fax: 503 988-3643 ¢ www.co.multnomah.orus/da/

February 1, 2006

Ms. Belinda Jackson
P. O. Box 40804
Portland, OR 97240

Dear Ms. Jackson:

This is a follow-up to our conversation. It appears that there is nothing that this
office can do at this time. I recommend that you follow up with the appeals procedure
through the Oregon Employment Department. Enclosed is the Employment Department
appeal rights and procedures.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL D. SCHRUNK
District Attorney

MDS:plc
Enclosure




CONDITIONS FOR ENDING A DISQUALIFICATION

BENEFITS ARE DENIED IF YOU:

» Were fired or suspended for misconduct connected with your work;

+ Left work without good cause;

» Failed without good cause to accept suitable work when offered;

» Failed without good cause to apply for suitable work when referred by the employment office.

Benefits are denied until you earn at least four times your weekly benefit amount in wages.

This work must be done after the week you were fired, suspended, quit or failed to accept or apply
for suitable work. In addition to this, the total benefits you were eligible to receive are reduced by
eight times your weekly benefit amount. For example, if you were eligible for 26 weeks of benefits,
that total would be reduced to a maximum of only 18 weeks. .

IF YOU WERE DISQUALIFIED UNDER ORS 657.215 FOR MISREPRESENTATION OR FRAUD, you

must claim each of the penalty weeks and meet all other eligibility requirements before you can receive benefits.
renalily weeks musi be served separaieiy and consecuiively. A penalty week cannot be served for moie than one
decision at the same time.

IF BENEFITS WERE DENIED FOR ANY OTHER REASON, you are denied for the period of time specified
in the decision.

IF BENEFITS WERE PREVIOUSLY PAID for any week covered by the enclosed decision, you will be over-
paid. You will receive repayment information following the appeal period provided on the decision.

APPEAL RIGHTS AND PROCEDURES

TO THE CLAIMANT AND THE EMPLOYER:

If you believe this decision is wrong and if you want a hearing, the law states that you must file a Request for
Hearing within 20 days of the date the decision was mailed. The last day you can file an appeal on time is typed
on the front of the decision. You may file your appeal late and still have a hearing, but only if you can show that
you had good cause for the late appeal.

You may file a Request for Hearing in person at any state employment office in Oregon or in the state where you
are living, or by a letter mailed to the office address shown on the enclosed Administrative Decision, or by fax.
The letter must: (1) specifically state ‘I request a hearing,' and (2) be signed by you. If you request the hearing
by letter, the post mark date will be the date used to determine if the hearing request was filed on time. If you re-
quest the hearing by fax, the encoded date on the fax document or fax receipt will be the date used to determine

if the request was filed on time. Hearings are held by an Administrative Law Judge. Testimony from witnesses is
taken underoath. = e LA Ladass

TO THE CLAIMANT:

WHEN YOU FILE A REQUEST FOR HEARING, CONTINUE TO REPORT AND FILE CLAIMS FOR EACH WEEK
YOU REMAIN UNEMPLOYED TO PROTECT YOUR BENEFIT RIGHTS. You must notify the Hearings Section if
you change your address or telephone number.

If you request a hearing in this matter the information gathered to make this decision will be sent to all parties.
You may look at your claim file at the Employment Department field office where the unemployment claim is kept.

TO THE EMPLOYER:

INFORMATION ON RELIEF OF CHARGES - If you are a base year employer and this decision becomes final,
your account will be relieved of charges for benefits paid during the remainder of this person's benefit year and
during the 52 weeks after that benefit year if the claimant was discharged for misconduct or voluntarily left work
for reasons not attributable to you. If the claimant was discharged, but not for misconduct your account will be
charged. The noncharge provisions apply only if you are a base year employer on this claim. Employers who
make reimbursement payments in lieu of taxes are not eligible for relief of charges. If an appeal is filed, and a
hearing is held, the decision resulting from the hearing could affect the relief of charges to your account.
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Understanding Your Administrative Decision
English:

Attention - This decision effects your unemployment benefits. If you do not understand this
decision, contact the local Employment Department office immediately. If you do not agree
with this decision you can request a hearing. If you request a hearing, you have to file no later
than twenty (20) days from the date this decision was mailed. There is more information
contained in your Services Handbook

Spanish:

Atencion - Esta decision afecta sus beneficios del seguro de desempleo. Si usted no
entiende esta decisién, pongase en contacto con la oficina del Departamento de Empleo
inmediatamente. Si usted no esta de acuerdo con esta decisién puede pedir una audiencia.
Si solicita una audiencia, tiene que pedirla a mas tardar veinte (20) dias después de la fecha
en que la enviamos esta decision. Hay mas informacion sobre esto en la Guia de Beneficios.

Russian:

BHumaHue - 310 pellieHue BnuseT Ha Balle nocobue no 6espabotuue. Ecnu Bbl He
NoHUMaeTe 3TOro pelleHusi, HemeaneHHo obpaTuTecs B MECTHbIW oduc JenapTameHTa no
TpynoyctponctBy (Employment Department). Ecnu Bbl He cOrnacHsl ¢ 3TUM pelleHUeM, Bbl
mMoxeTe obpaTuTbest ¢ NpocbBoin 0 HasHaueHun criywanus. MNpockly 0 cnywaHum cneayeT
nogaBaTth HE MNo3xe, YeM Yepes aAsaauath (20) gHel co AHA OTNPABKU 3TOrO pPeLleHus no
noyrte. flononHurteneHas MHOPMaLMS CoaepXUTCA B Ballein bpolope no coumaneHomy
obecneveHuto (Services Handbook).

Romanian:

Atentie - Aceasta decizie va avea efect asupra beneficiilor de somaj ale dumneavoastra.
Daca nu intelegeti aceastd decizie, contactati imediat biroul local al Departamentului de
Plasare. Daca nu sunteti de acord cu aceasta decizie, veti putea solicita o audiere. Daca
solicitati o audiere, trebuie sa depuneti o cerere nu mai tarziu de douazeci (20) de zile de la
data cand aceasta decizie v-a fost expediata prin posta. Puteti gasi informatii suplimentare in
Ghidul Serviciilor.

Mien:

Muangx longx - Naaiv se haih kangh zugc meih nyei ndortv gong nyaanh nyei. Se gorngv
meih maiv bieqc hnyouv naaiv zeiv fienx, heuc mingh lorz buonh deic Employment
Department siepv. Se gorngv meih maiv haih ei hnangv paaiv daaih naaiv nor meih maaih
leiz tov daaih buangh gorngv dugv. Se gorngv meih tov daaih buangh gorngv, yiem fiev naaiv
zeiv fienx wuov hnoi mingh 20 hnoi gu'nyuoz meih oix zugc zoux sou tov. Services Handbook
wuov zeiv sou maaih dorngx mbuox jienv nyei.

Hmong:

Ceeb toom - Qhov kev txiav txim siab no kuj yuav muaj kev cuam tshuam rau koj li nyiaj poob
haujlwm. Yog haistias koj tsis to tau rau ghov kev txiav txim siab no, tiv toj rau lub loos kam
Employment Department tam sim kiag. Yog haistias koj tsis pom zoo rau ghov kev txiav txim
siab koj kuj thov tau muab kev ntsuam xyuas. Yog haistias koj thov kev ntsuam xyuas, koj
yuav tsum tau ua tsis pub dhau nees nkaum (20) hnub pib li hnub uas tau cov kev txiav txim
siab no tau xa tawm. Nws muaj ntau ghov kev ghia nyob rau hauv koj phau ntawv
(Handbook).
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District of Oregon (D/OR)

U.8. Marshal: Dennis Merrill

Mark O. Hatfield U.S. Courthouse
1000 S.W. 3rd Avenue, Room 401
Portland, OR 97204

(503) 326-2209

Sent Via FAX

RE: Formal Complaint of Criminal Misconduct by US Marshal Employees.

Dear US Marshal Dennis Merrill,

Employees in the service of the US Marshals' Office located at the Mark O. Hatfield US
Courthouse, physically prohibited, accosted, and harrassed, Belinda D. Jackson, on February 27,
2006. When | requested whom gave such instruction no answer was given. The personal in the
US Marshal's Office did not identify themselves, but the man whom physically assaulted and
obstructed my path, was Asian American, wearing a headset and a sky blue blazer with a brown
of yellow tie. The Asian man was with two White males in thier early sixties and they were
wearing Dark blue blazer but thier name badges had been removed. Two other Federal Building
Security members were present with thier badges in place, R.G. Rohrback and F. A. (last name).
These two men stopped ordering me around once | explained my business and | would leave on
my own recognience. But the US Marshal employees, assaulted, accosted, and harrassed me
throughout the building. | am demanding charges be lodged against these individuals becuase
they had no business whatsoever in my presence and | believe there overall goal was intimidation
and harm, stemming from a US Department Of Justice/Office of Inspector General Complaint |
filed.

Regards,

Ml U P

Belinda D. Jackson

PO Box 40804

Partland Oregon

97240

Cell Service 503 490 7972
cc: US Attorney




City of Portland
Office of the City Auditor

Independent Police Review Division

2/21/2006 2, i a3 / 6 (p (

PO Box 40804 De A ppe J

Portiand; OR-97240-0864— —— R | R S T ~ ——
IPR Case Number: 2006-C-0047 @ DJU/L \6& JCCOSS O .
Dear Ms. Jackson: Q)(D £ g\ g";/ E\ji 0[@ (€ [/lO%

On 1/30/2006, the Independent Police Review Division (IPR) teceived your complaint regarding ﬂ@ e
Portland Police Bureau (PPB) Officers Hertzler and Engstrom. Specifically, you alleged that

that Officers Hertzler and Engstrom failed to take appropriate action when they responded to a

family disturbance call involving you and your mother and that Officer Hertzler was rude toward

you and failed to provide identification.

I have reviewed your written complaint, the police report relating to the incident, and dispatch
records. Based upon this review, I have concluded that a referral of your complaint to the
Internal Affairs Division would not be appropriate, as there is no independent credible evidence
that you were the victim of a serious crime.

You should be aware that the IPR monitors all complaints made against members of the Police
Bureau. As such, your complaint and the conduct alleged will be maintained as part of our
management information system. We use this system to conduct regular reviews of citizen
complaints and to identify potential patterns of officer conduct. We hope that these reviews will
assist us in improving the level of police services provided to the community in the long term.

1221 SW 4th Avenue, Room 320 Portland, Oregon 97204 Phone: (503) 823-0146 Fax: (503) 823-3530
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February 17, 2006 [ A 'F A
Senator Charles Grassly U R ‘&7 L 5 ; L;\

SENT VIA FAX
202 228 0554

AN e g
Dear Senator Charles Grassly, \ ‘ ) x > 0‘. O {{ <~
- p
S

Dear Mr. Novelli,

bl
R
&
x

I do apologize if I have not spelled your last name correctly, but spelling is the last thing I
am concerned with Sir. This is a dire subject where the most depraved amongst have
found hard and fast employment until I am dead or otherwise incapacitated. The harm
US Department of Justice Employees have perpetrated, honestly boggle the mind. I
myself was confused until I remember that “Criminals or Stupid and desperate.” Where
to start I guess my Blog is the best point the entire statement is true absolute
Autobiographical and I name the individuals involved and there are documents and
witnesses. I cannot express to you what outright disastrous lengths these idiots have gone
to in the hope of covering up one very devastating, fact, FBI and Law Enforcement
Officials, produce fraudulent documents to close a Federal Law Suit for 300,000.00 filed
in California District Court Belinda Jackson Vs. Drake Capital Securities, when they
were found out, these same Law Enforcement Officials resorted to the most ungodly acts
to shut me up, yes Sir, [ Belinda Jackson was drugged and sexual abuse, but it does not
end their these men of utter halfwitted nature then decided to cause mentally instability
they would taunt me with these rapist, even to the point of boarding public transportation
and placing the rapist in the only available seat next to me, they have even gone into my
Church and placed a rapist in the pulpit, Mr. Novelli, the culprit here is SAIC Robert
Jordan, and Spec. Agents in the Portland and Los Angeles Field Office. Once, it was
realized that I understood process and procedure the attack escalated and spun out of
control. I have evidence, which proves every single word I have said, and am not afraid
to testify against these utter and complete fools. 1 know you are probably thinking what
is worst than rape and how about pedophilia and using AIDS/HIV as a weapon of
murder, I can prove every word. The FBI has bought the farm and it is desolate,
miserable, and barren. There is just no way in this world SAIC Robert Jordan can
explain his office actions and this is why they have literally cut there throats to shut me
up but I yet sp and will from the grave if no one helps me.

7’? kf}uf-”\...
elinda J acks

PO Box 4080
Portland Oregon
97240

Cell: 503 490 7972

—— \
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Office of the Inspector General
U.S. Department of Justice

Attn: Spec. Agent Michael Fletcher
Investigations Division

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Room 4706 o
Washington, DC 20530

RE: September 20, 2005 Filed Complaint
FAXNo. 202 ~lo(te 93949

Dear Spc. Agent Fletcher, US DOJ/CIG-

I am faxing my third Complaint letter which makes this the 5" time I have filed these
charges as amended to add Obstructjon of Justice by FBI Portland Oregon Field Office
dgents Thesc U S DOJ amployees have obstmcted my complamt and sent

Regards

Belinda D. Jackson

PO Box 40804
Portland Oregon 97240
503 490 7972

Attaéhed to FAX

Email to OIG dated Sept. 20, 2005
Formal Complaint letter against Senator Wyden

Docsedr e
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From: "Belinda Jackson" <belinnndaj ackson@lycos com>
To: 01g hotline@usdoj.gov

CC: oig.hotline@usdoj.gov

Subject: PORTLAND OREGON FBI

Date: Tue, 20 Sep 2005 13:37:39 -0800

BELINDA JACKSON URGENT

I am filing criminal Charges against US Department of Justice
Employees for the following: Criminal Conspiracy, Obstruction of
Justice, Attempted Murder utilizing HIV/AIDS infected individuals
(Marc Grotty of the Portland and FBI illegally entered my premises
with and African American male and-had him rape me in order to infect
me with the AID/HIV virus. This occurred also with and FBI/Secret
Service Operative and another AIDS infected individuals. Sexually
Assault as a method of torture and emoticnal duress. The illegal use
of their badges in position to cause me to lose my Job William
Treceder, General Counci' for the FBI called my Employer and stated
"Belinda Jackson is ha ng the FBI and if she ever comes back to

our office she will be arrested. I was fired from Adecco Temporary
and the statement was made to Cindy Springér. When I filed a
complaint with the Bureau of Labor and Industry I was told no one had
jurisdiction over the FBI the can do what the want. Sen. Ron Wyden,
Dem, Portland Oregon office made the same statement and conspired
with FBI Oregon officials to deny me the right to press charges and
request and 1nvastlgatlon as havehthe Portland Oregon FBI Office

""FBI Emplovees have falsifled'and sent raudulent documents and
outright obstructed my reqguest for legal representatlcn with such
firms as Rieke Savage, Miller Nash and others. I have documents and
evidence such as hair strands and blood to prove my charges. AND
THEY ARE STEALING EVERY SINGLE PIECE OF MAIL I AM SENT!!|!

Belinda Jackson

physical Address

6731 SE 82nd Ave. #1

Portland Oregon 97240

mailing Address

PO BOX 40804

Portland Oregeon 97240

cell L&&&E503&&EE4I0&EETITIELEL

Pagé 1of1

Search for businesses by name, loqat;pn,_or phone number. -Lycos Yellow Pages

http ﬁmymaﬂ[)l mail.lycos. com/scnptsfmaﬁfread mall°pr1nt—1&msg uid=1127252299&f...

9/20/2005




BELINDA JACKSON IN PORTLAND OREGON 503 256 5378

6/5/2003 1:37:39 PM

Office of the General Counsel
Room 7427

935 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20535

Dear Madame/Sir:

The FBI Portland Field Office threatened and intimaidated, Belinda D, Jackson, as I tried

too report Criminal Misconduct and new information on June 5, 2003, concerning the

May 23, 2003, Press Release by the Washington Headquarters of the FBI, conceraing

my May 2002 OPR complaint. Ihave been in communication with the OPR brancl. of

the Bureau and feel a third party (FBI Special Agents) have obstructed and manipulated

my letters. On April 14, 2003, I brought this to the attention of Special Agent In Charge

Charles Matthews a letter requesting verification of OPR staff I believe are frauds.

Spec. Agent In Charge Matthews relegated the response too my letter too Bill

Treceder,General Council. I was instructed of this by Mr. Treceder, 1 at no time have I

spoke w1th Spec. Ageut Mdtthews about 1h1s issue. Naedtess th} say, (because 1

Charles: Matthews but by May 30 2003, SAC Matthew was zetr_red so I have bem .
informed. i

© Junes, 2003, Lwent to the P’Ortlalid---Fy Office of'fﬁé'ﬁ'si and wes accosted and

badge and he opcned n closcd itina bhnlc I was ﬂu‘catened with arrest I‘f 1 dld not
leave the premises. I asked why and the was told by the individual whom described
himself as the duty person because my complaint was filed and I cant come to ths office
ever again. 1 then explained to all three Mr, Bill Treceders’ Jetter on May 16, 2003,
doesn’t bar me from contacting this office and I was threatened with arrest. T told Spec.
Agent Klingard after 1 was threaten too arrest he took out his hand-cuff and did nothing
but threaten. I was forced on to an elevator and told if I ever rettumned I would be arrested.
1 then went directly to the US Attorney and asked to speak with the US Attorney Duty of
the day person. The person whom appeared just happens too be mention on my May
2002 US DOJ Inspector General Complaint, he’s, Charles W. Stuckey, and I believe he is
participating in Conspiracy and Obstruction. I told him what happened at the F3I field
Office and demanded something be done concerning this threat of arrest and intirddation
and he said “T am not doing anything because it wouldn’t have any value” I ask him too
explain but he just mmumbled and looked like a confused idiot. I am demanding action
right away the fact this travesty happen right on FBI premises and these three individyals
attempted too laugh off there actions as if it wasn’t illegal. Irequested a written letter
detailing the action of June 5, 2003 and Spec. Agent Klingard, refused and then he
laughed in may face as if e was altempting to incite conflict. 1 left a message with the
US Attorneys’ Receptionist at the Department of Fustice as well as demanding US Atty, |
o Charles Stuckey to mform the US Attorney of the fragic m:deal

e ols +O0
= Be}m ackson
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Office of the Inspector General e
U.S. Department of Justice L_) "Qb . N,
Attn: Spec. Agent Michael Fletcher

Investigations Division

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Room 4706
Washington, DC 20530

RE: September 20, 2005 Filed Complaint i ==
FAXNo. 202 — b lte 9994
Dear Spc. Agent Fletcher, US DOJ/OIG-

I am faxing my third Complaint letter which makes this the 5™ time I have filed these
charges as amended to add Obstruction of Justice by FBI Portland Oregon Field Office
agents. These U S DOJ employees have obstructed my complaint and sent
correspondence stating FBI Headquarter in Washington DC had no Jurisdiction to
Investigate.

A /ﬂm,zw, it -

Belinda D. Jackson

PO Box 40804
Portland Oregon 97240
503 490 7972

Attached to FAX
Email to OIG dated Sept. 20, 2005
Formal Complaint letter against Senator Wyden

Docsedr (e
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U.S. Department of Justice

Office of the Inspector General

Washington, D.C. 20530

August 1, 2002

Belinda Jackson

2016 SE 122" Avenue #65
Portland, Oregon 97233

Dear Ms. Jackson:

The purpose of this letter is to acknowledge receipt of your correspondence. The
matters that you raised are more appropriate for review by another office or Agency.
Therefore, your complaint has been forwarded to:

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Office of Professional Responsibility
935 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 0435 =~ N —

Any-further carrespondence regarding this matter should be directed to that office.

| hope this answers any questions you have relative to this matter.

/Z;FSH@W,QDM‘

George L. Dorsett

Special Agent in Charge
Special Operations

Investigations Division
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City of Portland - e
Office of the City Auditor

Independent Police Review Division

March 17, 2006

Belinda Jackson
PO Box 40804
Portland, OR 97240-0804

JPR Case Number: 2006-R-0018
Dear Ms. Jackson:

On 2/14/2006, the Independent Police Review Division (IPR) received your complaint regarding
Portland Police Bureau (PPB) Sergeant Elmore, Officer Miller, and Officer Gaither.

I have reviewed your written complaint and dispatch records of the incident. Based upon this
review, I have concluded that a referral of your complaint to the Internal Affairs Division would
not be appropriate. Your allegations have been declined because there is no independent,
credible evidence that you were the victim of any retaliation or criminal misconduct. The
officers were dispatched to assist Project Response in checking on your welfare. On a call of this
nature, the officers are permitted to enter a residence to ascertain whether or not there is a threat
of harm. Since there is no evidence of misconduct, IPR will not take any further action on this
case.

You should be aware that the IPR monitors all complaints made against members of the Police
Bureau. As such, vour complaint and the conduct alleged will be maintained as part of our
management information system. We use this system to conduct regular reviews of citizen
complaints and to identify potential patterns of officer conduct. We hope that these reviews will
assist us in improving the level of police services provided to the community in the long term.

Very'truly YOurs,
Michael H. Hess
Deputy Director




